



## **Answers to Questions No. 1**

April 25, 2017  
LED Lighting Upgrade at Various Sites  
Bid No. 133-16/17

**Question:** What is the project estimate?

**Answer:** About \$250,000

**Question:** What is the estimated project duration?

**Answer:** Anticipated start date is June 4, 2017; the project must be completed by August 7, 2017.

End of Answers to Questions No. 1